1, Leisha Copsey, Deputy City Clerk, hereby certify

City of /\\ that thje liid tabuljﬁixgri are correct.
Camas -y |
WASHINGTON \-\(,41242\( Voiidass 2/2'51 ()
Leisha Caﬁsey = / ! L/ Date
PROJECT NO. SS-612C2 Engineer's Estimate: McDonald Excavating, Inc. Nutter Corporation NW Construction General Clark & Sons Excavating, Inc. Wildish Standard Paving Co.
$349,628.00 2719 Main Street 7211-A NE 43rd Avenue Contracting, Inc. 7601 NE 289th Street PO Box 40310
DESCRIPTION: Lacamas Lane Slide Repair Washougal, WA 98671 Vancouver, WA 98661 22317 NE 72nd Avenue Battle Ground, WA 98604 Eugene, OR 97404
Battle Ground, WA 98604
DATE OF BID OPENING: February 28, 2017, at 10 AM Entered by: RLS 360.835.8794 360.573.2000 360.687.2040 360.666.6788 541.485.1700
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Project Surveying LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2.555.00 $2,555.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2 Construction Documentation ( minimum bid $15,0! LS 1.00f $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 $15,000.00
3 Mobilization LS 1.00] $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 | $22.000.00 $22,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | $32,500.00 $32,500.00
4 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 $2.898.00 $2,898.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 | $50,000.00 $50,000.00
5 Clearing & Grubbing LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,200.22 $8,200.22 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1.00 $2.500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4.250.00 $4.,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
7 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul CY 2,700.00 $25.00 $67,500.00 $17.00 $45.,900.00 $17.00 $45,900.00 $20.00 $54,000.00 $29.00 $78,300.00 $20.00 $54,000.00
8 Quarry Spalls Borrow Incl. Haul (Buttress) TON 6,000.00 $35.00 $210,000.00 $21.00 $126,000.00 $26.00 $156,000.00 $25.00 $150,000.00 $24.00 $144,000.00 $18.00 | $108,000.00
9 Construction Geotextile for Soil Separation SY 1,565.00 $2.00 $3,130.00 $1.00 $1,565.00 $2.00 $3.130.00 $2.00 $3.130.00 $2.70 $4,225.50 $4.00 $6,260.00
10 |Underdrain Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 104.00 $20.00 $2,080.00 $40.00 $4,160.00 $40.00 $4,160.00 $60.00 $6,240.00 $23.00 $2,392.00 $60.00 $6,240.00
Force Account - Underdrain System Repair and
11 Connections LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
12 |Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 62.00 $100.00 $6,200.00 $75.00 $4,650.00 $100.00 $6,200.00 $200.00 $12,400.00 $37.00 $2,294.00 $120.00 $7,440.00
13 [Trench Safety System LS 1.00 $620.00 $620.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2.500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
14 |Cleanout EA 3.00 $200.00 $600.00 $195.00 $585.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $300.00 $900.00 $200.00 $600.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00
15 |Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 20.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $40.00 $800.00 $40.00 $800.00 $45.00 $900.00 $55.00 $1,100.00 $75.00 $1,500.00
16  |Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 80.00 $50.00 $4,000.00 $115.00 $9,200.00 $60.00 $4,800.00 $115.00 $9,200.00 $66.00 $5,280.00 $60.00 $4,800.00
17  [Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4.000.00 $4.000.00
18  |PSIPE - Red Maple, 2" Cal. EA 4.00 $150.00 $600.00 $225.00 $900.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 4,000.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $1,400.00
19 [lllumination System LS 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 | $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 | $12,000.00 $12,000.00
SUBTOTAL $349,628.00 $281,316.00 $302,240.22 $304,520.00 $323,391.50 $325,440.00
WA STATE SALES TAX (NOT APPLICABLE) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
CONTRACT TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD) $349,628.00 $281,316.00 $302,240.22 $304,520.00 $323,391.50 $325,440.00

Page 1 of 3

Irregular Bid: 1. Bidder was not
registered as a plan holder.

2. Bidder did not submit
Certification Regarding Lobbying.




)

ma

WASHINGTON

PROJECT NO. S$S-612C2 P.C.R, Inc. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Advanced Excavating Specialists, Conway Construction Company McNealy Excavating, Inc.
PO Box 630 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd. LLC 414 Pioneer St 81 Dubalson Drive
DESCRIPTION: Lacamas Lane Slide Repair Beavercreek, OR 97004 Vancouver, WA 98682 1010 Columbia Blvd. Ridgefield, WA 98642 Washougal, WA 98671
Longview, WA 98632
DATE OF BID OPENING: February 28, 2017, at 10 AM Entered by: RLS|503.723.6480 360.254.7056 360.232.8854 360.887.3022 360.518.2536
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL TOTAL
1 Project Surveying LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
2 Construction Documentation ( minimum bid $15,00 LS 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 $15,000.00
3 Mobilization LS 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 | $25,000.00 $25,000.00
4 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | $24,000.00 $24,000.00
-] Clearing & Grubbing LS 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $15,700.00 $15,700.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
7 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul CY 2,700.00 $15.00 $40,500.00 $25.00 $67,500.00 $24.00 $64,800.00 $23.00 $62,100.00 $22.00 $59,400.00
8 Quarry Spalls Borrow Incl. Haul (Buttress) TON 6,000.00 $28.00 $168,000.00 $27.00 $162,000.00 $21.00 $126,000.00 $24.00 $144,000.00 $30.00 $180,000.00
9 Construction Geotextile for Soil Separation SY 1,565.00 $3.00 $4,695.00 $2.00 $3,130.00 $4.00 $6,260.00 $2.00 $3,130.00 $2.00 $3,130.00
10 |Underdrain Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 104.00 $45.00 $4.680.00 $55.00 $5,720.00 $55.00 $5,720.00 $50.00 $5,200.00 $50.00 $5,200.00
Force Account - Underdrain System Repair and
11  |Connections LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
12 [Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 62.00 $100.00 $6,200.00 $55.00 $3,410.00 $45.00 $2,790.00 $100.00 $6,200.00 $100.00 $6,200.00
13 [Trench Safety System LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
14  [Cleanout EA 3.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $300.00 $900.00
15 |Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 20.00 $30.00 $600.00 $35.00 $700.00 $35.00 $700.00 $35.00 $700.00 $40.00 $800.00
16  |Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 80.00 $65.00 $5,200.00 $105.00 $8,400.00 $100.00 $8,000.00 $70.00 $5,600.00 $50.00 $4,000.00
17  |Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
18  |PSIPE - Red Maple, 2" Cal. EA 4.00 $225.00 $900.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
19 |lllumination System LS 1.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $17,800.00 $17,800.00 | $18.,000.00 $18,000.00
SUBTOTAL $325,975.00 $335,960.00 $357,520.00 $358,880.00 $367,130.00
WA STATE SALES TAX (NOT APPLICABLE) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
CONTRACT TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD) $325,975.00 $335,960.00 $357,520.00 $358,880.00 $367,130.00

Irregular Bid: 1. Bidder did not

submit Certification Regarding

Lobbying. 2. Bidder did not submit
certification regarding contracting

with DBE, MBE, and Labor Area

Surplus Firms. 3. Bidder did not submit
E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding.

Page 2 of 3

Irregular Bid: 1. Bidder did not

submit Certification Regarding

Lobbying. 2. Bidder did not submit
certification regarding contracting

with DBE, MBE, and Labor Area

Surplus Firms. 3. Bidder did not submit
E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding.



)

C Cityof 2o

ama

WASHINGTON

PROJECT NO. $S-612C2

DESCRIPTION: Lacamas Lane Slide Repair

Keystone Contracting, Inc.

417 NW 209th Street

Ridgefield, WA 98642

3 Kings Environmental, Inc.

PO Box 280

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Columbia Pacific Construction, Inc.

175 Hansen Lane

Woodland, WA 98674

DATE OF BID OPENING: February 28, 2017, at 10 AM Entered by: RLS|360.887.0868 360.666.5464 360.225.6323

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Project Surveying LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
2 Construction Documentation ( minimum bid $15,00 LS 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
3 Mobilization LS 1.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 | $64,000.00 $64.,000.00 $22,705.00 $22,705.00
4 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 | $31,000.00 $31,000.00 | $29,880.00 $29,880.00
5 Clearing & Grubbing LS 1.00 $69.405.00 $69,405.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $10,050.00 $10,050.00
6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,300.00 $3.300.00 $3,550.00 $3,550.00
7 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul cY 2,700.00 $24.00 $64.,800.00 $37.00 $99,900.00 $29.40 $79,380.00
8 Quarry Spalls Borrow Incl. Haul (Buttress) TON 6,000.00 $24.00 $144,000.00 $27.00 $162,000.00 $36.35 $218,100.00
9 Construction Geotextile for Soil Separation SY 1,565.00 $3.00 $4,695.00 $1.50 $2,347.50 $1.50 $2,347.50
10 |Underdrain Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 104.00 $50.00 $5,200.00 $47.00 $4,888.00 $87.65 $9,115.60
Force Account - Underdrain System Repair and
11 Connections LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
12 |Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 62.00 $100.00 $6.,200.00 $150.00 $9,300.00 $185.00 $11,470.00
13 [Trench Safety System LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $806.00 $806.00
14  [Cleanout EA 3.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $320.00 $960.00
15  |Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 20.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $48.00 $960.00 $51.50 $1,030.00
16  |Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 80.00 $70.00 $5,600.00 $54.00 $4.320.00 $51.30 $4,104.00
17  |Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 | $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $38,100.00 $38,100.00
18  |PSIPE - Red Maple, 2" Cal. EA 4.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,840.00 $7,360.00
19 |lllumination System LS 1.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $16,175.00 $16,175.00
SUBTOTAL $384,000.00 $479,065.50 $479,133.10
WA STATE SALES TAX (NOT APPLICABLE) N/A N/A N/A

CONTRACT TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD) $384,000.00 $479,065.50 $479,133.10

Irregular Bid: 1. Bidder was not
registered as a plan holder.
2. Bidder did not submit

Certification Regarding Lobbying.

3. Bidder did not submit certification
regarding contracting with DBE, MBE,
and Labor Area Surplus Firms.
4. Bidder did not submit E-Verify
Memorandum of Understanding.

Page 3 of 3




